	U.S. P 29/372						
	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) 11/12/2	2010					
r	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)						
	PATENTS ON 103612498						
l	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
ľ	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
	Howard Lee Dettloff	Name: Select Food Products, Inc. Internal Address:					
	Nicholas James Audette						
Z	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No						
N	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:					
6	Execution Date(s) $11-08-10$ and $11-11-10$	3145 Fernbrook Lane North					
$\square$	x Assignment Merger						
	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Plymouth State: MN					
	Joint Research Agreement						
	Government Interest Assignment	Country:US Zip:55447					
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License						
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X					
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes document is being filed together with a new applica B. Patent No.(s)					
	4. Application or patent number(s): X This A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers att	document is being filed together with a new applica B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No					
	4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers att 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	document is being filed together with a new applica B. Patent No.(s)					
	4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers att 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	document is being filed together with a new applica B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents					
	4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers att 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	document is being filed together with a new applica B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00					
	4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers att 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Hugh D. Jaeger, Esg.	document is being filed together with a new applica B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers att 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Hugh D. Jaeger, Esg.	document is being filed together with a new applica B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 any additional fees X Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed					
	A. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers att Additional numbers att S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Hugh D. Jaeger, Esg. Internal Address:	document is being filed together with a new applica B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 any additional fees X Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting					
	A. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers att Additional numbers att S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Hugh D. Jaeger, Esg. Internal Address:	document is being filed together with a new applica B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 any additional fees X Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed					
	A. Application or patent number(s): X This A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers att Additional numbers att S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Hugh D. Jaeger, Esg. Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 432	document is being filed together with a new applica B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 any additional fees X Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting					
	A. Application or patent number(s): X This A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers att Additional numbers att S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Hugh D. Jaeger, Esg. Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 432 City: Wayzata	document is being filed together with a new applica B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 any additional fees X Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information					
	4. Application or patent number(s):       x This         A. Patent Application No.(s)       Additional numbers att         5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       Name: Hugh D. Jaeger, Esg.         Internal Address:	document is being filed together with a new applica B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 any additional fees X Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number <u>10-0230</u>					
	4. Application or patent number(s):       X This         A. Patent Application No.(s)       Additional numbers att         5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       Name: Hugh D. Jaeger, Esg.         Internal Address:	document is being filed together with a new applica B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 any additional fees X Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number 10-0230 Authorized User Name_Hugh D. Jaeger					
	4. Application or patent number(s):       X This         A. Patent Application No.(s)       Additional numbers att         5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       Name: Hugh D. Jaeger, Esg.         Internal Address:	document is being filed together with a new applica B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 any additional fees X Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number <u>10-0230</u>					
	4. Application or patent number(s):       X This         A. Patent Application No.(s)       Additional numbers att         5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       Name: Hugh D. Jaeger, Esg.         Internal Address:	document is being filed together with a new applica B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 any additional fees X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number 10-0230 Authorized User Name_Hugh D. Jaeger					

1

84 FC:8PATENT REEL: 025314 FRAME: 0699

## PATENT

	ASSIGNMENT O			For U.S. and/or Foreign Rights For U.S. Application	Attorney Docke	<b>t;</b>				
	(MULTIPLE IN	VENTORS)	-		SELECT P724					
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE(s) to ASSIGNOR(s) of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, the undersigned ASSIGNORS (inventors) hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE:										
Ass	signee: Select Food Pro	ducts, Inc.	Address:	3145 Fembrook Lane North Plymouth, MN 55447		Nationality:				
						US				
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:										
L	DRINK CUP VESSEL		<u> </u>							
and which is found in										
<ul> <li>(a)</li></ul>										
	ASSIGNORS (niverities	SIGNAT		A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE	MATIONALITY					
1	Howard Lee Dettloff		A	2 18545 20th Avenue Plymouth, MN 55447	US	11/8/10				
2	Nicholas James Audette	Mel Pe	to	4644 Adair Avenue North Crystal, MN 55422	US	1/11/10				
3										
4										
5										
6										
7										
	ADDITIONAL ASSIGNORS (INVENTORS) ARE NAMED ON THE SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET(8) ATTACHED HERETO.									

.

MYFILES/FORMSVASSIGNMENT-SELECT P724

3

RECORDED: 11/12/2010

•

• . •